
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Purdue 278 279 557 -19
2  Kent State 277 286 563 -13
3  Illinois 285 280 565 -11
4  Miami 283 283 566 -10
5  San Jose State  288 283 571 -5

T6  Augusta  287 286 573 -3
T6  Kennesaw State 287 286 573 -3
8  Texas Tech 288 286 574 -2
9  SMU 288 289 577 +1
10  Indiana  291 290 581 +5
11  Kansas State 296 286 582 +6
12  Virginia Tech  295 288 583 +7
13  Wisconsin 288 296 584 +8
14  Northern Illinois 293 296 589 +13
15  East Carolina  296 299 595 +19

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Michaela Finn  Kent State 67  69  136  -8 
T2    Maggie Ashmore  Augusta  68  69  137  -7 
T2    Melati Putri  Purdue 69  68  137  -7 
T4    Abegail Arevalo  San Jose State  67  71  138  -6 
T4    Sofia Garcia  Texas Tech 70  68  138  -6 
T4    Crystal Wang  Illinois 67  71  138  -6 
T7    Clara Aveling  Kennesaw State 69  70  139  -5 
T7    Karoline Stormo  Kent State 66  73  139  -5 
T7    Dewi Weber  Miami 72  67  139  -5 
10    Danielle DuToit  Purdue 69  71  140  -4 
T11    Ella Adams  Kansas State 73  68  141  -3 
T11    Kari Bellville  Indiana  69  72  141  -3 
T11    Bing Singhsumalee  Illinois 72  69  141  -3 
T11    Kornkamol Sukaree  Illinois 73  68  141  -3 
T15    Alexandra Cooper  San Jose State  70  72  142  -2 
T15    Kristyna Frydlova  Miami 71  71  142  -2 
T15    RuQing Guan  Purdue 73  69  142  -2 

T18    Sophie DiGesualdo*  SMU 72  71  143  -1 

T18    Linda Lundqvist  Augusta  72  71  143  -1 
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1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Purdue 278  279       557  -19 
1  2   Kent State 277  286       563  -13 
4  3   Illinois 285  280       565  -11 
3  4   Miami 283  283       566  -10 

T7  5   San Jose State  288  283       571  -5 
T5  T6   Augusta  287  286       573  -3 
T5  T6   Kennesaw State 287  286       573  -3 
T7  8   Texas Tech 288  286       574  -2 
T7  9   SMU 288  289       577  +1 
11  10   Indiana  291  290       581  +5 

T14  11   Kansas State 296  286       582  +6 
13  12   Virginia Tech  295  288       583  +7 
T7  13   Wisconsin 288  296       584  +8 
12  14   Northern Illinois 293  296       589  +13 

T14  15   East Carolina  296  299       595  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Michaela Finn  Kent State  67  69       136  -8   
6 T2   Maggie Ashmore  Augusta  68  69       137  -7   

T7 T2   Melati Putri  Purdue  69  68       137  -7   
T2 T4   Abegail Arevalo  San Jose State  67  71       138  -6   
T13 T4   Sofia Garcia  Texas Tech  70  68       138  -6   
T2 T4   Crystal Wang  Illinois  67  71       138  -6   
1 T7   Karoline Stormo  Kent State  66  73       139  -5   

T25 T7   Dewi Weber  Miami  72  67       139  -5   
T7 T7   Clara Aveling  Kennesaw State  69  70       139  -5   
T7 10   Danielle DuToit  Purdue  69  71       140  -4   
T34 T11   Ella Adams  Kansas State  73  68       141  -3   
T25 T11   Bing Singhsumalee  Illinois  72  69       141  -3   
T7 T11   Kari Bellville  Indiana  69  72       141  -3   
T34 T11   Kornkamol Sukaree  Illinois  73  68       141  -3   
T13 T15   Alexandra Cooper  San Jose State  70  72       142  -2   
T19 T15   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  71  71       142  -2   
T34 T15   RuQing Guan  Purdue  73  69       142  -2   
T25 T18   Sophie DiGesualdo *  SMU  72  71       143  -1   
T25 T18   Linda Lundqvist  Augusta  72  71       143  -1   
T48 T18   Chloe Thornton  Kennesaw State  74  69       143  -1   
T25 T21   Elizabeth Bose  Virginia Tech  72  72       144  E   
T13 T21   Aya Johnson  Wisconsin  70  74       144  E   
T13 T21   Macarena Aguilera  Miami  70  74       144  E   
T7 T21   Jessica Reinecke  Wisconsin  69  75       144  E   
T25 T21   Brigitte Dunne  SMU  72  72       144  E   
T34 T21   Emily Mahar  Virginia Tech  73  71       144  E   
T7 T21   Cecilie Nielsen  Texas Tech  69  75       144  E   
T2 T21   Micaela Farah  Purdue  67  77       144  E   
T13 T29   Ana Paula Ramirez  SMU  70  75       145  +1   
T34 T29   Charlotte Alran  Augusta  73  72       145  +1   
T19 T29   Kory Nielsen  Kent State  71  74       145  +1   
T48 T29   Mary Parsons *  Indiana  74  71       145  +1   
T34 T29   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  73  72       145  +1   
T56 T29   Natasha Andrea Oon  San Jose State  75  70       145  +1   
T34 T29   Roanne Tomlinson  Kennesaw State  73  72       145  +1   
T48 T29   Lauren Guiao  Purdue  74  71       145  +1   
T34 T29   Erin Harper  Indiana  73  72       145  +1   
T48 T29   Brielle Ward  Northern Illinois  74  71       145  +1   
T19 T29   Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  71  74       145  +1   
T56 T40   Renate Grimstad  Miami  75  71       146  +2   
T34 T40   Marissa Kirkwood  Kent State  73  73       146  +2   
T56 T40   Pimnipa Panthong  Kent State  75  71       146  +2   
T66 T40   Franziska Friedrich  San Jose State  76  70       146  +2   
T48 T40   Anna Dong  Texas Tech  74  72       146  +2   

T19 T40   Madison Caldwell  Kennesaw State  71  75       146  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T66 T40   Katie James  SMU  76  70       146  +2   
T13 T47   Claudia De Antonio  Miami  70  77       147  +3   
T66 T47   Priscilla Schmid  Indiana  76  71       147  +3   
T73 T47   Briony Bayles  Kansas State  77  70       147  +3   
T56 T47   Keera Foocharoen  Virginia Tech  75  72       147  +3   
T19 T47   Chloe Salort *  Kent State  71  76       147  +3   
T56 T47   Lauren Ingle  Northern Illinois  75  72       147  +3   
T34 T47   Kate Law  East Carolina  73  74       147  +3   
T56 T54   Amanda Hollandsworth  Virginia Tech  75  73       148  +4   
T48 T54   Chloe Weir  Kansas State  74  74       148  +4   
T34 T54   Tristyn Nowlin  Illinois  73  75       148  +4   
T66 T54   Julia Goodson *  Kent State  76  72       148  +4   
T66 T54   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  76  72       148  +4   
T34 T54   Ahra Ko  Northern Illinois  73  75       148  +4   
T25 T54   Reid Isaac  Kansas State  72  76       148  +4   
T73 T54   Katie Hallinan *  Illinois  77  71       148  +4   
T34 T54   Alexis Miestowski  Indiana  73  75       148  +4   
T73 T63   Ali Morallos  Illinois  77  72       149  +5   
T56 T63   Teresa Diez-Moliner  Augusta  75  74       149  +5   
T25 T63   Claire Fitzgerald  Wisconsin  72  77       149  +5   
T80 T63   Tracy Lee  Wisconsin  78  71       149  +5   
T19 T63   Kelly Anderson  Northern Illinois  71  78       149  +5   
T66 T68   Jessica Spicer  Virginia Tech  76  74       150  +6   
T48 T68   Cecilia Diez-Moliner  Augusta  74  76       150  +6   
T25 T68   Lauren Nay *  Illinois  72  78       150  +6   
T56 T71   Carley Cox  East Carolina  75  76       151  +7   
84 T71   Mami Yamamoto  Texas Tech  80  71       151  +7   

T56 T71   Amy Taylor  Texas Tech  75  76       151  +7   
T48 T71   Gabrielle Tomeo *  Wisconsin  74  77       151  +7   
T34 75   Lauren Chappell  SMU  73  79       152  +8   
T82 T76   Niamh McSherry  Kansas State  79  74       153  +9   
T73 T76   Kathryn Carson  East Carolina  77  76       153  +9   
T73 T76   Tess Hackworthy  Wisconsin  77  76       153  +9   
T80 T76   Siranon Shoomee  East Carolina  78  75       153  +9   
T73 T80   Angela Aung  Indiana  77  77       154  +10   
T56 T80   Thitapa Pakdeesettak *  Kent State  75  79       154  +10   
T82 82   Medy Thavong  Kennesaw State  79  76       155  +11   
T66 83   Sofia Gomez Enriquez  Northern Illinois  76  80       156  +12   
T73 84   Lexi Salberg *  Northern Illinois  77  80       157  +13   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Purdue 278 279 557

T2 Melati Putri (2) 69 68 137

10 Danielle DuToit (3) 69 71 140

T15 RuQing Guan (4) 73 69 142

T21 Micaela Farah (1) 67 77 144

T29 Lauren Guiao (5) 74 71 145

2 Kent State 277 286 563

1 Michaela Finn (4) 67 69 136

T7 Karoline Stormo (2) 66 73 139

T29 Kory Nielsen (5) 71 74 145

T40 Pimnipa Panthong (1) 75 71 146

T40 Marissa Kirkwood (3) 73 73 146

3 Illinois 285 280 565

T4 Crystal Wang (1) 67 71 138

T11 Bing Singhsumalee (2) 72 69 141

T11 Kornkamol Sukaree (4) 73 68 141

T54 Tristyn Nowlin (5) 73 75 148

T63 Ali Morallos (3) 77 72 149

4 Miami 283 283 566

T7 Dewi Weber (2) 72 67 139

T15 Kristyna Frydlova (1) 71 71 142

T21 Macarena Aguilera (3) 70 74 144

T40 Renate Grimstad (4) 75 71 146

T47 Claudia De Antonio (5) 70 77 147

5 San Jose State 288 283 571

T4 Abegail Arevalo (1) 67 71 138

T15 Alexandra Cooper (3) 70 72 142

T29 Natasha Andrea Oon (2) 75 70 145

T40 Franziska Friedrich (4) 76 70 146

T54 Antonia Malate (5) 76 72 148

T6 Augusta 287 286 573

T2 Maggie Ashmore (2) 68 69 137

T18 Linda Lundqvist (1) 72 71 143

T29 Charlotte Alran (3) 73 72 145

T63 Teresa Diez-Moliner (4) 75 74 149

T68 Cecilia Diez-Moliner (5) 74 76 150

T6 Kennesaw State 287 286 573

T7 Clara Aveling (2) 69 70 139

T18 Chloe Thornton (4) 74 69 143

T29 Roanne Tomlinson (1) 73 72 145

T40 Madison Caldwell (3) 71 75 146

82 Medy Thavong (5) 79 76 155
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Texas Tech 288 286 574

T4 Sofia Garcia (2) 70 68 138

T21 Cecilie Nielsen (5) 69 75 144

T40 Anna Dong (1) 74 72 146

T71 Mami Yamamoto (3) 80 71 151

T71 Amy Taylor (4) 75 76 151

9 SMU 288 289 577

T21 Brigitte Dunne (1) 72 72 144

T29 Kennedy Pedigo (2) 73 72 145

T29 Ana Paula Ramirez (3) 70 75 145

T40 Katie James (4) 76 70 146

75 Lauren Chappell (5) 73 79 152

10 Indiana 291 290 581

T11 Kari Bellville (4) 69 72 141

T29 Erin Harper (1) 73 72 145

T47 Priscilla Schmid (5) 76 71 147

T54 Alexis Miestowski (3) 73 75 148

T80 Angela Aung (2) 77 77 154

11 Kansas State 296 286 582

T11 Ella Adams (2) 73 68 141

T47 Briony Bayles (5) 77 70 147

T54 Reid Isaac (1) 72 76 148

T54 Chloe Weir (3) 74 74 148

T76 Niamh McSherry (4) 79 74 153

12 Virginia Tech 295 288 583

T21 Emily Mahar (1) 73 71 144

T21 Elizabeth Bose (2) 72 72 144

T47 Keera Foocharoen (5) 75 72 147

T54 Amanda Hollandsworth (4) 75 73 148

T68 Jessica Spicer (3) 76 74 150

13 Wisconsin 288 296 584

T21 Jessica Reinecke (1) 69 75 144

T21 Aya Johnson (2) 70 74 144

T63 Tracy Lee (3) 78 71 149

T63 Claire Fitzgerald (5) 72 77 149

T76 Tess Hackworthy (4) 77 76 153

14 Northern Illinois 293 296 589

T29 Brielle Ward (3) 74 71 145

T47 Lauren Ingle (2) 75 72 147

T54 Ahra Ko (5) 73 75 148

T63 Kelly Anderson (1) 71 78 149

83 Sofia Gomez Enriquez (4) 76 80 156

15 East Carolina 296 299 595

T29 Dorthea Forbrigd (2) 71 74 145

T47 Kate Law (5) 73 74 147

T71 Carley Cox (1) 75 76 151

T76 Kathryn Carson (3) 77 76 153

T76 Siranon Shoomee (4) 78 75 153
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T18 Sophie DiGesualdo (SMU) 72 71 143

T29 Mary Parsons (Indiana ) 74 71 145

T47 Chloe Salort (Kent State) 71 76 147

T54 Julia Goodson (Kent State) 76 72 148

T54 Katie Hallinan (Illinois) 77 71 148

T68 Lauren Nay (Illinois) 72 78 150

T71 Gabrielle Tomeo (Wisconsin) 74 77 151

T80 Thitapa Pakdeesettak (Kent State) 75 79 154

84 Lexi Salberg (Northern Illinois) 77 80 157
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Arevalo San Jose 2.75 -2 
C. Alran Augusta 2.75 -2 
M. Farah Purdue 2.75 -2 
L. Guiao Purdue 2.75 -2 
C. Thornton Kenn. St. 2.75 -2 
D. DuToit Purdue 2.88 -1 
K. Bellville Indiana 2.88 -1 
A. Miestowski Indiana 2.88 -1 
L. Nay Illinois 2.88 -1 
M. Putri Purdue 2.88 -1 
E. Adams K-State 2.88 -1 
K. Anderson N Illinois 2.88 -1 
M. Yamamoto Texas Tech 2.88 -1 
F. Friedrich San Jose 2.88 -1 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 3.00 E 
B. Ward N Illinois 3.00 E 
C. Weir K-State 3.00 E 
E. Harper Indiana 3.00 E 
C. Aveling Kenn. St. 3.00 E 
M. Finn Kent St 3.00 E 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 3.00 E 
K. Stormo Kent St 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Weber Miami 3.65 -7 
A. Arevalo San Jose 3.70 -6 
C. Wang Illinois 3.75 -5 
R. Guan Purdue 3.80 -4 
D. DuToit Purdue 3.80 -4 
K. Sukaree Illinois 3.80 -4 
M. Finn Kent St 3.80 -4 
C. Aveling Kenn. St. 3.80 -4 
M. Ashmore Augusta 3.80 -4 
L. Lundqvist Augusta 3.80 -4 
M. Aguilera Miami 3.85 -3 
M. Putri Purdue 3.85 -3 
A. Johnson Wisconsin 3.85 -3 
B. Dunne SMU 3.85 -3 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 3.85 -3 
J. Reinecke Wisconsin 3.90 -2 
S. DiGesualdo SMU 3.90 -2 
K. Frydlova Miami 3.90 -2 
M. Parsons Indiana 3.90 -2 
S. Garcia Texas Tech 3.90 -2 
K. Stormo Kent St 3.90 -2 
M. Kirkwood Kent St 3.95 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Garcia Texas Tech 4.38 -5 
M. Ashmore Augusta 4.50 -4 
M. Finn Kent St 4.50 -4 
B. Ward N Illinois 4.63 -3 
K. Stormo Kent St 4.63 -3 
R. Grimstad Miami 4.63 -3 
R. Tomlinson Kenn. St. 4.63 -3 
M. Putri Purdue 4.63 -3 
K. Bellville Indiana 4.75 -2 
C. Wang Illinois 4.75 -2 
K. James SMU 4.75 -2 
A. Cooper San Jose 4.75 -2 
E. Harper Indiana 4.75 -2 
C. Aveling Kenn. St. 4.88 -1 
T. Nowlin Illinois 4.88 -1 
L. Lundqvist Augusta 4.88 -1 
A. Ramirez SMU 4.88 -1 
E. Adams K-State 4.88 -1 
K. Nielsen Kent St 4.88 -1 
K. Frydlova Miami 4.88 -1 
A. Aung Indiana 4.88 -1 
T. Pakdeesettak Kent St 4.88 -1 

Eagles 
A. Johnson Wisconsin 1
D. Weber Miami 1
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 1
C. Alran Augusta 1
M. Farah Purdue 1
D. DuToit Purdue 1

Birdies 
S. Garcia Texas Tech 12
M. Finn Kent St 11
A. Arevalo San Jose 10
M. Ashmore Augusta 10
M. Putri Purdue 9
R. Guan Purdue 9
C. Wang Illinois 8
K. Frydlova Miami 8
K. Stormo Kent St 8
P. Schmid Indiana 7
S. DiGesualdo SMU 7
R. Tomlinson Kenn. St. 7
A. Dong Texas Tech 7
D. Weber Miami 7
C. Aveling Kenn. St. 7
B. Ward N Illinois 7
L. Lundqvist Augusta 7
M. Aguilera Miami 7
L. Nay Illinois 7
K. Bellville Indiana 7
C. Thornton Kenn. St. 6
K. Sukaree Illinois 6

Pars 
K. Nielsen Kent St 31
E. Mahar Va. Tech 30
T. Nowlin Illinois 29
J. Spicer Va. Tech 29
P. Panthong Kent St 28
L. Ingle N Illinois 28
E. Adams K-State 28
A. Hollandsworth Va. Tech 28
L. Guiao Purdue 28
K. Sukaree Illinois 28
K. Hallinan Illinois 28
C. Nielsen Texas Tech 27
D. DuToit Purdue 27
C. Aveling Kenn. St. 27
B. Dunne SMU 27
F. Friedrich San Jose 27
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 27
A. Morallos Illinois 27
C. Fitzgerald Wisconsin 27
M. Caldwell Kenn. St. 27
M. Farah Purdue 26
J. Goodson Kent St 26
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Medinah Country Club 73.08 84

2 Medinah Country Club 72.98 84

 

Total Average Scores
Medinah Country Club 73.03 168

 

Medinah Country Club: Medinah Country Club
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 316   1 11 67 5     

2 4 379     13 54 15 2   

3 4 344     11 65 8     

4 5 492     18 62 4     

5 4 327     6 58 18 2   

6 3 188     8 52 23 1   

7 5 493     16 60 7 1   

8 3 155     8 64 11 1   

9 4 358     6 65 11 1 1 

10 4 398     7 57 15 5   

11 4 399     6 48 25 5   

12 3 145     11 63 10     

13 4 302     23 59 2     

14 4 321     19 46 19     

15 3 171     10 52 18 4   

16 5 519     7 62 14 1   

17 4 365     11 67 6     

18 5 487     10 55 14 5   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 399 +0.35 

10 4 398 +0.21 

6 3 188 +0.20 

5 4 327 +0.19 

15 3 171 +0.19 

18 5 487 +0.17 

9 4 358 +0.13 

16 5 519 +0.11 

2 4 379 +0.07 

8 3 155 +0.06 

14 4 321 +0.00 

12 3 145 -0.01 

3 4 344 -0.04 

17 4 365 -0.06 

7 5 493 -0.08 

1 4 316 -0.10 

4 5 492 -0.17 

13 4 302 -0.25 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 188 +0.38 

10 4 398 +0.29 

8 3 155 +0.20 

16 5 519 +0.17 

11 4 399 +0.14 

18 5 487 +0.12 

15 3 171 +0.11 

2 4 379 +0.02 

14 4 321 +0.01 

3 4 344 +0.00 

9 4 358 -0.01 

1 4 316 -0.01 

17 4 365 -0.02 

13 4 302 -0.05 

7 5 493 -0.05 

4 5 492 -0.05 

12 3 145 -0.07 

5 4 327 -0.10 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 399 +0.35 

10 4 398 +0.21 

6 3 188 +0.20 

5 4 327 +0.19 

15 3 171 +0.19 

18 5 487 +0.17 

9 4 358 +0.13 

16 5 519 +0.11 

2 4 379 +0.07 

8 3 155 +0.06 

14 4 321 +0.00 

12 3 145 -0.01 

3 4 344 -0.04 

17 4 365 -0.06 

7 5 493 -0.08 

1 4 316 -0.10 

4 5 492 -0.17 

13 4 302 -0.25 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 316   1 23 129 14 1   

2 4 379     23 118 23 4   

3 4 344   1 25 120 20 2   

4 5 492     36 115 16 1   

5 4 327     24 117 22 5   

6 3 188     11 100 54 3   

7 5 493     30 121 15 2   

8 3 155     15 120 29 4   

9 4 358   1 22 116 26 2 1 

10 4 398     12 109 40 7   

11 4 399   1 12 105 45 5   

12 3 145     26 123 19     

13 4 302   2 39 111 14 2   

14 4 321     35 99 32 2   

15 3 171     25 100 36 7   

16 5 519     15 118 32 3   

17 4 365     26 123 19     

18 5 487     20 110 32 6   
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